SiRUSA’

SRETRE T AR S SHMES
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

EHRATERZHE
INSTRUCTION BOOK&
PARTS LIST

C€ d EHRRBERROE]

: : : \ KAULIN MFG. CO.LID.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ZHEHCOOERS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—: HEWRFEHCOOERS

Fs MRS AR =Rzl
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 WO01-1 | #8% SCREW <M4X0.7X7> 3
2 Wo01-2 | 8% SCREW <M3.5X0.7X3> 4
3 WO01-3 | #8%2 SCREW <M4X0.7X10> 3
4 WO01-4 | TEESMEE CLOTH PLATE 1
5 Wo1-5 | EZEF ABRACKET A 1
6 WO01-6 | EIE K A BRACKET B 1
7 WO01-7 | iE## ) CORRUGATED WASHER 3
8 Wo01-8 | #EiE NUT <M6X1> 2
9 WO01-9 | TEE4MEE CLOTH PCATE 1
10 W01-10 | 3#3¢ 55 SPRING 1
11 WO01-11 | #42 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X4> 4
12 W01-12 | #842 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 4
13 W01-13 | $145 NEEDLE PLATE <25N,33N> 1
14 WO01-14 | 1EZh$ STOPPERER PIN 1
15 WO01-15 | 3&5% SPRING 1
16 W01-16 | Ef23#13k ERING 1
17 W01-17 | #842 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 3
18 W01-18 | TR LOWER SHAFT COVER 1
19 W01-19 | ZEfI$4 PIN 2
20 W01-20 | #8422 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 4
21 WO01-21 | $+4REE NEEDLE PLAESEST SEAT 1
22 W01-22 | Bit#E GASKET 1
23 W01-23 | BhifEE] GASKET 1

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z: ER/ESLEB4PRESSERFOOT,NEEDLE CLAMP

3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. ER/FSLEB4FPRESSERFOOT,NEEDLE CLAMP

Fs MBS 2R B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 WO03-1 $t# NEEDLE BAR 1
2 W03-2 184 SCREW <M6X1X30> 2
3 W03-3 184 SCREW <M6X1X15> 4
4 W03-4 3B SPRING WASHER 4
5 WO03-5 ElE B2 BRACKET 2
6 WO03-6 ElE E BRACKET 2
7 WO03-7 124 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
8 WO03-8 Bl E R LR 1
9 WO03-9 124 SCREW <M3X0.5X8> 4
10 WO03-10 31 WASHER 2
11 WO03-11 $t$8 NEEDLE CLAMP <25N,33N> 1
12 WO03-12 %t NEEDLE 33
13 WO03-13 184 SCREW <M3X0.5> 33
14 WO03-14 124 SCREW <3/16X24X5> 1
15 WO03-15 124 SCREW <3/16X24X10> 2
16 WO03-16 5% THREAD GUIDE <25N,33N> 1
17 W03-17 # K WASHER 2
18 WO03-18 184 SCREW <1/8X44X8> 2
19 WO03-19 124 SCREW <M5X0.8X10> 1
20 W03-20 1208 NUT <7/32X32> 2
21 WO03-21 184 SCREW <7/32X32X10> 2
22 W03-22 [ER)#E PESSER FOOT GUTDE 1
23 W03-23 184 SCREW <3/16X24X12> 2
24 W03-24 # B WASHER 2
25 W03-25 1 B WASHER 2
26 WO03-26 184 SCREW <7/32X32X10> 2
27 WO03-27 [ER)ZEFF PRESSER FOOT LINK 1
28 W03-28 184 SCREW <M3X0.5X17> 1
29 W03-29 JERI#R <> PRESSER FOOT GUIDE<&><25N,33N> 1
30 WO03-30 JERIHR <{FK> PRESSER FOOT GUIDE<{E><25N,33N> 1
31 WO03-31 %% F FEED DOG <25N,33N> 1
32 W03-32 4)%t RETAINER LOPPER <E#.> 33
33 W03-33 1242 SCREW <1/8X44X6> 33
34 W03-34 $1$t 5 NEEDLE GUIDE <25N,33N> 1
35 W03-35 414t REIALNER LOPPER <% 7L> 33
36 W03-36 4%t EE LOOPER HOLPER <25N,33N> 1
37 W03-37 124 SCREW <9/63X40X10> 33
38 W03-38 ¥ 2%t LOPPER 33
39 W03-39 124 SCREW <M3X0.5> 33
40 W03-40 ¥ 244 TAKE-UP ROD <25N,33N> 1

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T2 5B THREADEYELETS

—
= " m
—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=: JZ&EBHFTHREADEYELETS

5 PR S B B S
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.

1 W05-1 #8442 SCREW <9/64X40/6> 1
2 W05-2 B4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
3 W05-3 S4 THREAD GUIDE 1
4 W05-4 #24 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 2
5 W05-5 B EEE BRACKET 1
6 W05-6 $t#:3#p2= NEEDLE COVER 1
7 W05-7 # 5 WASHER 1
8 W05-8 184 SCREW <M4X0.7> 1
9 W05-9 B # - CORRUGATED WASHER 1
10 W05-10 #8142 SCREW <M5X0.8> 1
11 W05-11 $t#4P2 NEEDLE COVER 1
12 W05-12 24 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X2> 2
13 W05-13 #8442 SCREW <M5X0.8> 1
14 W05-14 #8442 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 1
15 W05-15 S4k THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
16 W05-16 S4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
i W05-17 #8442 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 12
18 W05-18 B4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
19 W05-19 54 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
20 W05-20 P& 99
21 W05-21 124 SCREW <M5X0.8X6> 1
22 W05-22 #8442 SCREW <M5X0.8X14> 1
23 W05-23 543 % HOLDER 1
24 W05-24 B4 THREAD GUIDE <16%L,337L> 1
25 W05-25 #.B WASHER 1
26 W05-26 #8422 SCREW <M5X0.8X35> 1
27 W05-27 #8442 SCREW <11/64X40X12> 2
28 W05-28 FTZ4F TAKE-VP ROD 1
29 W05-29 844 SCREW <M6X1X10> 2
30 W05-30 54 THREAD GUIDE 1
31 W05-31 S4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1LY

. BTHERER{4-FRONT PULLER DEVIOEA

From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC




H: EHE#EEBACKPULLER DEVICE

FE MRS AR B{IAE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W09-1 A E#24F SPRING REGULATOR 1
2 W09-2 #2108 NUT 1
3 W09-3 ih SHAFT 1
4 W09-4 #E X 42 PULLER ASM 1
5 W09-5 E{LsH PIN 2
6 W09-6 242 SCREW <M6X1X20> 2
7 WO09-7 #E BUSHING 1
8 W09-8 CH.3n3R C RING 1
9 W09-9 J#5% SPRING 1
10 W09-10 FZEE#E PULLERASM 1
1 W09-11 1842 SCREW <M5X0.8X12> 2
12 W09-12 #2ig NUT <M81.25> 2
13 W09-13 # F WASHER 2
14 W09-14 ihE BUSHING 1
15 W09-15 #HE BUSHING 2
16 W09-16 FzhEtE UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT 1
17 W09-17 842 SCREW <M5X0.8> 3
18 W09-18 1242 SCREW <M6X1X8> 1
19 W09-19 ih SHAFT 2
20 W09-20 iH SHAFT 1
21 W09-21 EF.#0FF E RING 1
22 W09-22 244 SCREW <M5X0.8X6> 2
23 W09-23 1842 SCREW <M5X0.8X6> 2
24 W09-24 {72 COVER 1
25 W09-25 1842 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X8> 6
26 W09-26 2 44 SCREW <M5X0.8X5> 1
27 W09-27 3 COVER 1
28 W09-28 $4 PIN 6
29 W09-29 3#5% SPRING 12
30 W09-30 5% GEAR 2
31 W09-31 F 3% UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
32 W09-32 $i#% CLUTCH DRIVING LEVER 1
33 W09-33 EFEIR CLUTCH TENSION PRNG 1
34 W09-34 F@#<F> UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
35 W09-35 1242 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 12
36 W09-36 Mzh# LOWER FEED ROLLER 1
37 W09-37 Fzh# <> UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
38 W09-38 Mzh# LOWER FEED ROLLAR 1

10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0. BifEEER4FRONT PULLER DEVIOEA

#e WEES 21 0HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 WO07-1 #8244 SCREW <MB6X1> 2
2 W07-2 P 1
3 WO07-3 #824: SCREW <9/63X40X15> 1
4 WO07-4 iR 1
5 WO07-5 % COVER 1
6 W07-6 1242 SCREW <11/64X40X4> 4
7 WO07-7 #E WASHER 1
8 WO07-8 AL 1
9 WO07-9 # 5 WASHER 3
10 W07-10 1208 NUT <M7X1> 2
11 WO07-11 $268 NUT <M7X1> 1
12 WO07-12 124 STUD 1
13 WO07-13 825 NUT <M7X1> 1
14 WO07-14 7 5% 2
15 WO07-15 122 SCREW <M5X0.8X20> 1
16 WO07-16 54 TAREAD GUIDE 1
17 WO07-17 #E WASHER 2
18 WO07-18 Hedp ¥ 22 PULLERASM 1
19 WO07-19 124 SCREW <M6X1X15> 2
20 WO07-20 184 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 2
21 WO07-21 $% COVER 1
22 WO07-22 82 2 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
23 WO07-23 #FHH LIFTER ARM 1
24 WO07-24 5% SPRING 1
25 W07-25 %4 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 1
26 WO07-26 ERNFR ERING 1
27 WO07-27 o SPRING SET 1
28 WO07-28 # B WASHER 2
29 WO07-29 HZE BUSHING 2
30 WO07-30 Hh%E BUSHING 1
31 WO07-31 Fzhitih UPPER.FEED.ROLLER.SHAFT 1
32 WO07-32 184 SCREW <MBX1X25> 2
33 WO07-33 #E WASHER 2
34 WO07-34 52 TAREAD GUIDE 1
35 W07-35 124 SCREW <M6X0.7X6> 2
36 WO07-36 #i% SPRING 1
37 WO07-37 ERNIF ERING 1
38 W07-38 s EE SPRING SET 1
39 WO07-39 124 SCREW <M4X0.7X12> 1
40 WO07-40 HE BUSHING 1
41 WO07-41 i SHAFT 1
42 WO07-42 +i% UPPER.FEED ROLLER ARM 1
43 WO07-43 184 SCREW <M7X1X12> 1
44 WO07-44 FEEk SPACER 1
45 WO07-45 B SHAFT 1
46 WO07-46 124 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X8> 6
47 WO07-47 184 SCREW <M5X0.8X4> 1
48 W07-48 #2% COVER 1
49 WO07-49 4 PIN 6
50 WO07-50 g5 SPRING 12
51 WO07-51 5% GEAR 2
52 WO07-52 *zh# &k UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
53 WO07-53 }1%& COVER 1
54 WO07-54 $24 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
55 WO07-55 82 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
56 WO07-56 hE BUSHING 2
57 WOQ7-57 §84: SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
58 W07-58 hE BUSHING 2
59 WO07-59 Fzh#t/ UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
60 WO07-60 E BUSHING 1
61 WO07-61 22 SCREW <M4X0.7> 1
62 WO07-62 i SHAFT 1
63 WO07-63 ih SHAFT 2
64 WO07-64 B SHAFT 1

From the library of: Superior S8wing Machine & Supply LLC




F: EHEREBHEBACKPULLER DEVICE

9
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T2 584 THRBAD EYELETS FOR SMOCKING

47}

)

From the library of: Superiof] Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7v: FT4E &3R4 THRBAD EYELETS FOR SMOCKING

FS YRR S AR B RS
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W11-1 B4 THREAD GUIDE 1
2 W11-2 #2442 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X7> 1
3 W11-3 S£: E EE HOLDER 1
4 W11-4 #8242 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
5 W11-5 #8242 SCREW <11/64X40X9> 1
6 W11-6 54 THREAD GUIDE 1
7 W11-7 $1# NEEDLE BAR 1
8 W11-8 2% THREAD GUIDE 1
9 W11-9 #2442 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X7> 2
10 W11-10 | FZ[EEE HOLDER 1
11 W11-11 #8242 SCREW <M4X0.7X35> 2
12 W11-12 | #j WASHER 2
13 W11-13 | S£EERE HOLDER 1
14 W11-14 | 8% SCREW <M4X0.7> 4
15 W11-15 | #:F WASHER 2
16 W11-16 | 8% SCREW <M4X0.7X20> 4
17 W11-17 | $t#&37= NEEDLE COVER 1
18 W11-18 | il GASKET 1
19 W11-19 | Zf SHAFT 4
20 W11-20 | #84 SCREW <M4X0.7> 1
21 W11-21 HE BUSHING 1

12
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




t: T4 &4 <—> SMOCKING DEVICE<—>

13
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




t: T4 &4 <—> SMOCKING DEVICE<—>

Fs M E RS AR BiRE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W13-1 #2442 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 4
2 W13-2 FLZE PLUG 1
3 W13-3 }Pz% COVER 1
4 W13-4 ¥t GASKET 1
5 W13-5 Bl CRANK SHAFT 1
6 W13-6 B2ig NUT 1
7 W13-7 i 1
8 W13-8 & 1
9 W13-9 #2442 SCREW <M6X1> 2
10 W13-10 | ZE{LIR COLLAR 1
11 W13-11 ih SHAFT 1
12 W13-12 | &$tHiA& NEEDLE BEARING 2
13 W13-13 | #k WASHER 2
14 W13-14 | I1E#EH& THRUST BEARING 1
15 W13-15 | ZE{LIR COLLAR 2
16 W13-16 | %% SCREW <M5X0.8> 6
17 W13-17 | 5% GEAR 1
18 W13-18 | #8% SCREW <M6X1> 2
19 W13-19 %4 GEAR 1
20 W13-20 | if$R OIL WINDOW 1
21 W13-21 g ] 1
22 W13-22 | ##% SCREW <M6X1X75> 8
23 W13-23 | %HE BUSHING 1
24 W13-24 | #F WASHER 1
25 W13-25 | R4 BELT COVER 1
26 W13-26 | F#is BELT COVER 1
27 W13-27 | 484 SCREW <M4X0.7X35> 2

From the library of: Superio}ASewing Machine & Supply LLC




J\: FT4iEMF<—> SMOCKING DEVICE<Z=>

15
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J\: ¥IZ%E

BF<—> SMOCKING DEVICE<Z=>

Fs ME = AFR BiHE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W15-1 E{IIR COLLAR 1
2 W15-2 #2 42 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
3 W15-3 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X17> 4
4 W15-4 73 el 5h A 2
5 W15-5 T 7 JAE 2
6 W15-6 th SHAFT 1
7 W15-7 #2108 NUT <& 7> <M5X0.8> 6
8 W15-8 AR BE 37 22 1
9 W15-9 T 7R JRE 37 22 1
10 W15-10 1242 SCREW <M5X0.8X14> 4
11 W15-11 73 e & A 2
12 W15-12 #2118 NUT <IEZF> <M5X0.8> 2
13 W15-13 124 STUD 1
14 W15-14 #H WASHER 2
15 W15-15 2 7 JEE 1
16 W15-16 1244 SCREW <M5X0.8X15> 2
17 W15-17 1Zzh#F SPREADER ARM 1
18 W15-18 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X7> 2
19 W15-19 1242 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
20 W15-20 #.B WASHER 2
21 W15-21 4 PIN 2
22 W15-22 Pz gL 1
23 W15-23 #2442 SCREW <M6X1X15> 2
24 W15-24 B2+ STUD 1
25 W15-25 & 7 AR 1
26 W15-26 123 SPREADER ARM 1
27 W15-27 4 PIN 1
28 W15-28 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X7> 1

16
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- FTHEE<=> SMOCKING DEVICE<=>

17
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




f: ¥FT4EH<=> SMOCKING DEVICE<=>

Fs MERS BT B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W17-1 | 824 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X6> 8
2 W17-2 | ##% COVER 1
3 W17-3 | #8% SCREW <M3.5X0.6X15> 2
4 W17-4 | 5% GEAR 2
5 W17-5 | i&i& GUIDEBLOCK 1
6 W17-6 | Bl BRACKET 1
7 W17-7 | K WASHER 2
8 W17-8 | 824 SCREW <M4X0.7X12> 2
9 W17-9 | 3Xzh%H LOOPER ROCKER STOPPER 4
10 W17-10 | 8842 SCREW <M5X0.8X17> 2
11 W17-11 | A aEhA& 2
12 W17-12 | 81§ NUT <IEZF> <M5X0.8> 2
13 W17-13 | #2% SCREW <M5X0.8X12> 2
14 W17-14 | 7 [a) 5 2
15 W17-15 | Sl JEE 2
16 W17-16 | 182 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
17 W17-17 | #8422 SCREW <M3X0.6X5> 8
18 W17-18 | #1E BUSAING 2
19 W17-19 | #8422 SCREW <M4X0.7> 8
20 W17-20 | ¥T4E5A <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1
21 W17-21 | 31E BUSAING 4
22 W17-22 | H#iE BUSAING 1
23 W17-23 | $T455B <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1
24 W17-24 | $T4i4C <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1
25 W17-25 | ¥T484D <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1

18
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




+: E¥ERA

19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




+: LA

Fs MRS AR B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W19-1 | #2%2 SCREW <M5X0.8X25> 1
2 W19-2 | #F WASHER 8
3 W19-3 | #8% SCREW <M6X1X15> 1
4 W19-4 | £I'® UPPER PEED ROLLER ARM 1
5 W19-5 | 7 [adha 1
6 W19-6 | 32§ NUT <M5X0.8> 1
7 W19-7 | #2f§ NUT <M5X0.8> 1
8 W19-8 | 124F 1
9 W19-9 | #2118 NUT <M5X0.8> 1
10 W19-10 | ZE#EFF 1
11 W19-11 |#i% UPPER PEED ROLLER ARM 1
12 W19-12 | #2% SCREW <M6X1X20> 1
13 W19-13 | #8% SCREW <M6X1X8> 1
14 W19-14 | J7 [aih& 1
15 W19-15 |84 SCREW <M5X0.8X15> 1
16 W19-16 |84 SCREW <M6X1X25> 2
17 W19-17 | #8%2 SCREW <M4X0.7X12> 6
18 W19-18 | #E# %28 PULLERASM 1
19 W19-19 | #3325 PULLERASM 1
20 W19-20 | #5335 PULLERASM 1
21 W19-21 |84 SCREW <M6X1X15> 2
22 W19-22 | E#a#4H /N<12N,16N> k<25N,33N> 1

From the library of; SuperiofSewing Machine & Supply LLC




LR

_l__.

21
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+—: &ERSHEE

Fs Y El %S AR BiIRE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W21-1 #.E WASHER 11
2 W21-2 RE 11
3 W21-3 S&E 1
4 W21-4 & 11
5 W21-5 #F WASHER 4
6 W21-6 1242 SCREW 6
7 W21-7 B20E NUT 4
8 W21-8 B JEE 11
9 W21-9 1242 SCREW 4
10 W21-10 ZHEEIER 1
11 w21-11 S th 1
12 W21-12 E4 R 2
13 W21-13 # - WASHER 2
14 W21-14 B2ig NUT 4
15 W21-15 S 2 Bl %E e 2
16 W21-16 #2422 SCREW 4
17 W21-17 2 B8 HF 2
18 W21-18 S 2 E E & 2
19 W21-19 w242 SCREW 8
20 W21-20 # K WASHER 2
21 W21-21 #2422 SCREW 2
22 W21-22 ol 77 iE R 11
23 Ww21-23 EE 11
24 W21-24 T 11
25 W21-25 S 25 JAE 11
26 W21-26 FEI 11
27 W21-27 ol 3= I & 22
28 W21-28 B2 11
29 W21-29 Sk 11

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




+=: A E<—>

1. L85 <B>FENL $H<A>— R/, AEH<B>5#H4t
<A>Z [BIBIBEEE H0~0.1mm, Aft<B>R A
2°~5°, EATAREFENHRINARRERZ<PP
%, BRH&> #HITRAEAZ FERERR.

2.DLHEH<A>EF, A%t<B>EBTHEERIHLET<A>TF
A/, A%t<B>MEN(<A>FO—FERIEEH
2.5mm. HHlEt<A> TP, Aft<B>mEFRHFEO
B, A%t<B>RM7EF O/ EiwA3mm.
@UHst<A> EF, AFt<C>mIFELEHET<A>F
Aft, A%<C>MEVLET<A>TF OA3mmib. LAl
$t<A>TBE&, Aft<Cs>EpnRHFEAOR, A%t
<C>R7E F AR & _Eim A 3mm~3.5mm.

3.4 <ASRIES, Aft <B>REHEN, A%t<B>
5Hl$t<A>2Z BRI EBEE M A2.5mm~2.8mm,
LW <ASRIES, Aft<C>HRRmEA, A%<C>
5i5t<A>Z B EREE M A1.5mm~1.8mm.

e ta 5
|
.'/
| |
| T,
I| I||| Q\ e
=/ \( 0.Oomm
g II' |II | \
Py I| | |
Lo \ T
= || Needle
HHE&X
L O0~0.1mm
<[K—>
- S AR
| &=
B g
E A /( /C
=\ =y
=) —
| 4 l'l o/ //
// | / /,.r
<E >
B 1 | ¢
! A—l 1
‘:}:-:;:‘;:_3- ';
i(\‘\ 1.8Bmm | ,7
\:_\ 2.5~2.8mm
<E=>

From the library of: SuperigrSSewing Machine & Supply LLC




+=: sHUFBE<T>

4 FZhEAL AT, BFFBL<E>, FEREFRA. [
A. BE. BT, BMARAZE, HSRE<>, E

5. 405 <A>FIH & T <D>XF 0, HlEH<A>FILERst
<D>Z [HRIBEEE M2 50.5mm~0.8mm, EAFAREH
Hmil, #TiEE, BHEEREK, fFRES|IEBE.

6. Y& <D>FE AEt<B>BRAin, #KEkit<D>544%t
<B>Z B AAEE H0.5mm, L5 <D>5A%t<B>2
BRI ETEEA.IMmMIESRE<NE> EEHK, A%

#5EBkst.

7. 4 HUeH AT A <F> 5 HLEH<A> 2 MBS B A JO)O) )
A0~0.1mm, AIHRRIFHLE<A>, EIFH<ASRHEHR [ > ‘ e

IR, FEA(EABTE. |\
| \x—< &f\<_

A . ff
Needle j 0~0.1mm

<KE-t>

From the library of: Superio?qsewing Machine & Supply LLC



+M: Z&ZEE<—>

From the library of: Superio%SSewing Machine & Supply LLC




+H: &EE<Z>

From the library of: Superio%FSewing Machine & Supply LLC




+75: ZZEAHA=EE<—>

& WA HZ&<4d > | [KR&<G B> | B | FTHZ%k
33N 3/16 . 5 4
25N 1/4
38N316| o 5 5
25N 1/4
33N 3/16
PQ2R
osN 14 | 2 .
33N 3/16
55N 14| IS 2
33N 3/16
N 12| PQSM 3 3
33N 3/16
se | PEM 3 3 3
33N 3/16
>N 14| PSSM 3 3 3
33N 3/16
s5N1/4 | AT - 2
33N 3/16
~eN 14| PAQTM 3 3 3
33N 3/16
en 1| P8 3 3 3
33N 36| 5 am 3 3 3 3
25N 1/4
BN3M6| . ;
25N 1/4
33N 3716 | 5\ ePTV 3 3 3
25N 1/4 E
BNJI6| 3 :
25N 1/4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

27




++: ZEHA=E<">

& LB HZ&<dfa> | [KE<FER> | Bk | FTHZ%
16N 3/16 5 ) 5
12N 1/4
16N 3/16] 5, ) )
12N 1/4
16N 3/16
PQ2R 2 2
on1a| 9
16N 3/16
1oN14 ] TS =
16N 3/16
1oN 174 | FasM . 2
16N 3/16
1on1a| oM 2 . .
16N 3/16
N 1] PSSM 2 2 2
16N 3/16
12n1/4 | PAT 2 2
16N 3/16
N 1] PAQT™ 2 2 2
16N 3/16
1oN1/4| P98 = - -
16N 3/16
N 14| PQ3M 2 2 2 2
16N 3/16
1oN1a| PV 2 2
16N 3716 |, 1 PTV 2 2 2
12N 1/4 d
16N 316 | , ,
12N 1/4

28
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




+I)\: ZKEE<—>

29
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




+7: ZLEE<>

30
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—1: EREER<—>

( I'llll (C\ ||
l'. "H

e SR SRIRIES

o b

i — \_H\ \"““-H-. [ L—

~ | Eal (- | — s
L—1 /j [ } S L —]
— o L= | L] N

VAVAVAVAVAVARSA

\fﬂ\(k/’\/\i \/!

AVAVAVAVAVA

AYRATATAVEVA

TaTATAYAYAY
VAVAVAVAVAV/

VAYAVAVAWAS

!
P
\
P

N \
‘ A
ey Eou s
B | | | ] 4 — —==} —
= = 4 H — = =
= = =i= = = =
— ]  — —] — = TC:
= =] =1 1= — E £
1 =] —1 ] — —]
= = = - : :
S T — s [ —] =] =
] ] =l =l [ R — K
] = 1 =] — = —]
= = — & — = =
— =] =7 =] — j—
— = — = = E -

X
5

AVAVAVAVASIII
N

NANFNINS

LNINTR]

\

/r

AVAVAVAVAVAY

JIVVVARAVAVACIVAVITATR

From the library of: Superic?'r1 Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“4—: EREE<T>

s

[
|
i
|
i 1 { ] [
[_z}L f\‘l. 'ILA", fm\/)I(\J\w]I I;r\ F I
J I
[
U
r
]
U
il ’

fa) 0 Fillkiii
\/ 311L / ,_::::; j: ::c{ ;:: -:
w S3cl s = HE

\/

SYA VA
|
v
\/
7
A
|

J
N 7
"y

@)

TN

VA AW
/
¥
=

sl % |

/\ 1

E_ 1 b = ““5 —] —F c:_j |
7 C } & g o < \g>
Q /» By EEERENENE SEEERRCSE
Qﬂy = &1 = NS = =5 | BB
& S || 9E KT [T
> > < - i
L2 0| AT TR
@ TN | | et SEN LD
= — | B = /— | =i 1 —h\\
@L -JJ {___'\C_"_i L_/R\_DE; i_}é_ __j?__ _:T_
- C? 1= = /__ £___; \.____S___b
= | | R Sl DB
| | e HT || DR
f B |[ H'ﬂ:‘“"ﬂj < 1T+ s S < <
M <« T T < el
BB D | O
P % bt <& T />/

From the library of: Superiosr’QSewing Machine & Supply LLC




=>

TEE<

. Tt

—_+

s

i
“x

A

L]

[T

1 0 Y B S

P O P

\ > / \(.(\ \ _.\(H)_, /__ ___\ / [
HHH] // \__x__\//_/ _____\ _\\/\ J___ __\; ____ /__/ ____\J___ _ ___.
IIIE / ,/ : / ____.__ /, \ \ __ / ___/ _\_1_ /_J ____ | _l _q_ .__J_ ‘L _‘_

/_,xxxx\ \ A/ : /ﬁgﬁ 4 _f___m I ._ | X ,_,__

A |

8 FAXN YN L /XN A Dl B
cin= VA0 AAN NG {0 M P
T \ 7 ///\\ \ // /_fﬁt__ \ ,_f_rplx___g y__m HC___L fjf

\ _/\ i \ h_“ _/ [ ] _/ ) !
ax \ /\ [ [ il 1
e v ra el e/ i (e e
] / 3 |
u \\ /,,,,c /1 /_._/ i /_ i jq [ r_ m B _J
2 N T
iE d / \ x_xx/_,,, \\_ __F/ \___,,‘., >ﬁ,, \_u \_,/ _.X_ A
mm ///\__H__ __‘_\_ ,,_ ,/ \ \ /__ @\_ ﬂL \ J__ L | __J 7\___
il \ /] || H | ZL_L fC,
e VAR VARV, ) A N

mm D O
o T I
H . Jd.n. M M1
0 T LT
i ) D 0 W A S L
Y A W B WO R O A

H 7 7
2l [\ I\
a5 ndnln—adnln
NE n{ 1N n( 10
T YO UU
s ,_m,_f x_:,\( Il 4
= nmenm
N . fc_____C ..._/_C_____r.
: —
5. 2%
T
7 T
Uy
\/ \/
nn 1 i
EN LN JAW
HH :_x_ __/:_/\__ _.:__/,____ﬁ/\
L
P %

From the library of: Superig’rSSewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 (P O A W AN AN AN -
| T TN
Y AN AN ANTAN
1| Y VAR VARV A

i

il W AN ANAN

|

/ = o W I e I | T
ERE T o . S iy
55 I g v,xx ey J
: A | O A VANV A 7 o M A MUY D P, s g _
] o NNV Rk ey /A W B A P I
_IH I ___ij;)ﬂ :f.j /,\// >/>,,\ \\// /] IHHH \__M VA / N L/ _Fb_f\_\ ____m___ I LA ____
I

|1
[
|
[
i
[~
[~
|t

I

:F: L

F:

SR

=E <>

RIRIRIRITITIY,

Y / / x\/ / _\/ _>_ % ,,r_______ miniiy _g____
i - Y { { { | I T

>_/ ] _TD_ W\ /AN [y | hﬁ,// : __c\}”/ . ..,____________________________ﬁ

i
3

i RV L VAR A £

71
' _____ __L | ____ ____ ____ L ____ ___

\/ \ 7 \/ \ \/

LA AAAA B v s rul .+ BA AT IAIATAMAYA
I AT o '—A It A
Dt G AV v VA e NV R V2 B v Ul e el f LA A TR
T ey N AN Lo T
A £t e w1 B e v N

LI T N A A A B AN 5 . — Ay -
LU UaU, AL W Nt =i AN V74 TN E il
::s_ LT:E_ f_ o // ANN mEN \ N f ) r\. / J / | , I I Lﬁ Y Wiy
v N /\ < < /C\ H— _rﬁ%ru. :d&r /\ ,_/\ _/" \J |I|_ _______________ ____ ________ ____ ____

34

TR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—
—
—

_I_




iy

i
I

(1 0nn

AUl alan

il ﬁi%%f

UUAIARAUAA

H

m

. EHEREE<E>

_I_

N
T

L

:_ g
I o s

<
<

-

oy

IUTRTITARTNN

U (U

WU

U, U0
JUJ— Uy

F

b}

H

x

:

A

o

<

11R/

-

2

\

35
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



“1+H: EREE<S>

N
U
/
[
|
\

|
|
i
I
Tl

;L UY

\\
/ ;‘:_:R \: N f | R ™ //
( / 5 >-' —F & = T —F 53 9
k\ L e e - I ety O i == =]
Qﬂfﬁv_éy g B N 71 RN
— | — &= [ \
“‘\\ \> ( \/ \L \L g/
P [ 94— P | 9] 9
P e O S i e U P e B s R iy W
= T T P T T | ] o = I g —
N =R CSNES T T
([ = ‘\N\ = C_;C::: T 7 ;o
L)) PEJNEEEY T =
S A== 5 Sl il =
T L e I s i ==
| =2 el 2] | T
__> _) 18 ‘__ e o e s

IINIVAVIIUNIVANT(

/N

\JAL,\M,

//,
(\
‘/\
&
-
-

-\k/\fw

i

36
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—tN: eETEE<E>

7N

] (_
&

=Y

NN
]

N

N

™
| ///"}{_HR 4|
I N, ol MES —d 1
= = . W
e <_:' L e— 9
Y
I e g Y Lo—t—f - —1—
] " |1 1]
] =] |~
~ [ \h"‘-_._\_
I T
B ol g o= SO
= [ =i - e
== — =1 ]
s LT 1
— — L—1" L
Thees T PED

Using the hole A

Y
VN

F:F
1 I |
5 |~
. |~ //
|1 = ‘“ﬂ—q.__h_hh
[ ////
=l i S

e i
i -~ /’ ~1 —]
o R s
Using the hole A

B!
/{1\

X \"YX// 5
1

7T
FAT

/

T
el I
= -
i
B
T
e
-] L
““m:) --H,___‘)
L — .
/':_F//

L /-F-/ “"“--H ]
Ml | "
~L LT
j H®
3 L —
S U e [ AE
u==71] L [~ ]
L—T LT Tl T
|~ ™ [
e \h_“'x,_h\__ /"/ /"/
~d |
‘H‘H‘_—)E . | 1
— B

Hole B

f"—’f /"—’
5 o
HM—H""\ -
L—1 1
—1 /—"
[ I
] =
| e
— LT
s
M"\_\_\_\_\_ “"'-a._\__\_\
111
Hole B

AT

I\

\\/

A\

\/

From the library of: Superior:gewing Machine & Supply LLC




“+t: EREE</\>

G

.

VAVAVAVAVA

TR,

\

Iy T

VAVAVAVAVA

\/

JAVAVAVAVAV

VAVAVAY,

/

JAVAVAVAVAY

-
:

ANANNS N\

AW

AVAVAVAVAY

AVAVAVAVAVA

\VAVAVAVAVA

I

i

NI NS

38
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



“+h: eERE<>

WX-008 (35) CGEANLAL

PSM, PQSM)

51.5
42.1 |
40
” ’_ 49 ,_ 36 L]
% (]
o 2.5 - 0
{ ““-éa éll o/ —I
~2~g; 5, i o
ks %, g = g°
(Y] I q{” 3 —
[Tl e / I
CD" H-“‘g{{:s? | 4— | + f’.-i\ e
= %‘t ______ 0_ Q‘\;L/
ral s IR, & T 3 j ~
| | %/ﬁ—d s 2
2.35 X <+
| I o ' ] 2
g & || = e S
| | )
e P i o
L e S — F —
— @
4.5 e 38

Bfr: CM

WX-008 (45> GEAPLAE: PSSM, PQ3M, PQTM)

120

51.5
42.1
40
& 49 | ;1 I
™ 2.5 __I | e
Pt e ol | & |
. Z o/ .
+ 3 2L Lay o S I
N 85 i -
& ' | -
lx‘:\l "4“‘2) ~ 4+ ﬂ{"‘ -
©y ~3 | 4ﬁ A 7
3 R — 2
iR 4 ) .
Ty | | - Gl
1] ] A= e| 9
s 8 || & | 4
a4 | — | e 2
Y | |
i G 3.5
e 5 LA
S o< —
i i N
=228 | | 31.5 |
14 66.8

JBEE:4.5
HAT: CM

From the library of

: Superio#&ewing Machine & Supply LLC




FTH L B R 7R

==
=

ECAMS STITCH DIAGRAW

- B

Y
No.1
101

NN,

\

>

No.5
381-L

\VAVAVAVAY

No.9
202

I01LA,

0
1

Na/ N

il

No.13
482-L

n

U

/

Wi

No.17
545-L

I

J

No.21
311-R

[ANANANENANAN
[AVAVEVAVAVANI

No.25
301

U 1

AU

No.29
3102-L

No.33
222-W

AT TN N TN N AN N N S N Y |

U
B N R N T T N ™ LT N

No.37
671-R

v

L T S W

=y

n

JAAVAVAAN

Tl

o

it

VAL

|
NG ..

|
L7 AL

il

A

R

\/

N

7\

FATAY/

\J

[\

FA)

/1

Vi

ITATAVIDWA|

1LY

[TAY)

~\

N

L A W A W . ST A W O L A T A R

P e "SI L atb W - T . T i VT asiae. VS e T s -

RPN

\/

Wi

oY

No.2
222

No.6
391-L

No.10
231

No.14
592-L

No.18
674-L

No.22
545-R

No.26
674-R

No.30
3103-L

No.34
231-W

No.38
371-R

i Vg | P )
\J

AW

IPAWAYI WA

[\

PNt

Lacad Laatlaall

FAR
|

/

|

oot

o

FARN

NS

=

/
WA

L4

ANV

\WAVAVA

o

e N . W N TN L N . N - T

JAN

A

\
\
=
\/

/

LS . e e . TS . T . W O S L, T

T

U

g
No.3
311-L

b

No.7
392-L

No.11
211-L

%

No.15
671-L

No.19
214-L

No.23
602-R

No.27
302-R

No.31
202-W

No.35
602-RW

No.39
211-R

[

= I ]

7\

\J

Y
IRTAVAVATRINNANA]

/1
AN
JAEVAVAVA

[
1

AN AN
K/ \/

=

WA

Mo A N N o R T N S N

[ IE L

W AT

N /N /7
ASE—RP

P - - T . Y - T Y

1

L]
[~

No.4
371-L

No.8
602-L

No.12
201

No.16
471-L

No.20
302-L

No.24
203

No.28
3101-L

No.32
203-W

No.36
302-RW

No.40
381-R

From the library of: Superioﬁ%ewing Machine & Supply LLC




(4%

SUB-NEEDLE NEEDLE NEEDLE FEED PRESSER PETAINER LOOPER NEEDLE LOOPER

s CLASS GAUGE HOLDER PLATE DOG FOOT HOLDER GUARD HOLDER

B g ehEE|  sbRe | B | R | EM | R | mit | PET | aehe
WX008-25 064P| 1/4 | W03-11-25| W01-13-25| W03-31-25| W03-29-25 W03-40-25| W03-32-25| W03-34-25| W03-36-25
WX008-33 048P|3/16|W03-11-33| W01-13-33| W03-31-33| W03-29-33| W03-40-33| W03-32-33| W03-34-33| W03-36-33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1HVHO NOISHIANOO2%H} Bhif¥ *\/+



EMRERSE RO S KAUUN MFG.CO.UD.

The specification and/or appearances of the equn ment described in this instruction book &
parts list are subject fo kbaiigé Inezailser efyodifcalivn withoa présiews imiipd) 1achine & Supply 91KA1. JAN. 2010





